

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 16391/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in CMWP  
No.10601/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISAN COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORY LTD.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner relies upon a decision of this Court in Agra District Co-operative Bank Ltd. Vs. Prescribed Authority, Labour Court, U.P. & Ors., JT (2001)4 SC 381 in support of his submission that a reference to the Industrial Court in relation to the dispute in question was maintainable. He submits that the conflict between the said decision & the decisions relied upon by the High Court needs to be resolved.

Issue notice.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master