

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4682/2012 with
8803, 9236 AND 17921/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRAMOD KUMAR ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

KISAN CO-OP. SUGAR FACTORY LTD. &ORS. ETC.
...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed with office report dated 23.04.2014 before Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent, four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit, if not already filed.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Post after summer vacation.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the rejoinder affidavit in Special Leave Petition Nos. 4682, 8803, 9236 of 2012 so far.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR