

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4682/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2011 in CMWP No. 10601/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISAN COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORY LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8803/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9236/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17921/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Keshav Choudhry, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and are granted four weeks to file a rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavits already filed by the respondents.

SLP(C) No.17921 of 2012:

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER