

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 4682/2012 with 8803,
9236 AND 17921/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRAMOD KUMAR ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

KISAN CO-OP. SUGAR FACTORY LTD. &ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for and are granted four weeks to file a rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavits already filed by the respondents. SLP {c} No. 17921 of 2012: Counter Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks."

S.L.P.{C} Nos. 4682, 8803 and 9236/2012

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed the Rejoinder Affidavit above-mentioned SLPs.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 17921/2012

It is submitted that Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books. A/D card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No.2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far. Neither A/D card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent No.3.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.3.

The matters above-mentioned are listed with this office report.

Dated this the 30th January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/as/off report.