

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4682/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2011
in CMWP No. 10601/1998 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISAN COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORY LTD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 8803/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 9236/2012
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 17921/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 03/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-ii,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Singhal,Adv.Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.02.03
16:41:16 IST
Reason:

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

The respondents have filed their counter affidavits.

Mr.

D.K. Garg, appearing for the appellants, submits that he does not propose to file any rejoinder.

Post these appeals for final disposal at an early date.

Learned counsel for the respondent-Society in each one of these appeals submits that the Society is ready and willing to re-engage the appellants on contract basis and to pay them their wages for the work done without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties in these proceedings.

Mr. Garg is satisfied with that statement and submits that the appellants are willing to take up the employment offered by the respondent-Society.

In that view, therefore, the appellants shall report back to the respondent-Society for a fresh engagement on contract basis without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties in these proceedings.

The appellants to appear before the General Manager of the respondent-Society on Monday, the 9th March, 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER