

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1626/2015

PRAMOD KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KISAN COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORY LTD.&ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1627/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 1628/2015

Office Report)

C.A. No. 1629/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-ii, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RNone appears for respondent No.2 in 1626, 1627 and 1628,
despite due service.

Parties have not filed the statement of case.

It is no more a mandate after the amendment in the Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

Registry to process all the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar