

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 1626/2015

PRAMOD KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE KISAN COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A Nos. 18485-87/2017 to be listed before the Ld.
Registrar's Court for completion of service.)

WITH

C.A. No. 18485-18487/2017 (III-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 21-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Deepak Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-ii, AOR

Ms.C.Rubavathi,Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Nayan Nepal,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr.Nishant Bishnoi,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 18485-18487/2017Service is complete on the common sole respondent, but no one
has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case within the statutory period. However, statement of case is not mandatory as per amended Supreme Court Rules,2013. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB