

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1626/2015

PRAMOD KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE KISAN COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-01-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR (mentioned by)  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice B R Gavai.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER