

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1626/2015

PRAMOD KUMAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE KISAN COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORY LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 1628/2015 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1627/2015 (III-A)

C.A. No. 1629/2015 (III-A)

C.A. No. 18485-18487/2017 (III-A)

Date : 27-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Birendra Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Gananasambandam, Adv.
Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. C Ragavendren, Adv.
Mr. M Veeraragavan, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Divya Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Yugal Kishor Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bishan Dass, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Pushplata Choudhary, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 17.05.2023.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**