

ITEM NO.238

COURT NO.1

SECTION III-A

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

PROCEEDING OF

Civil Appeal No.1626 of 2015

PRAMOD KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE KISAN COOPERATIVE SUGAR FACTORY LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No.1628/2015 (III-A)

C.A. No.1627/2015 (III-A)

Date : 02-08-2024

PRESENT:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
MR. SIDDHARTHA DAVE, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MS. KAVEETA WADIA, SENIOR ADVOCATE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Darashan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Raj, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

A W A R D

Civil Appeal No 1626 of 2015

- 1 During the course of the Pre-Special Lok Adalat Conciliation meeting held on 1 August 2024 before the District Legal Services Authority, Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh, a settlement has been arrived at between the parties. The settlement has been identified by the Secretary, DLSA. The settlement agreement is annexed as Annexure 'A' to the award.
- 2 Since the parties have settled the dispute, the present proceedings shall stand disposed of in terms of the settlement.
- 3 The appeal is disposed of.

Civil Appeal No 1628 of 2015 & Civil Appeal No 1627 of 2015

1 List the Civil Appeals in Court.

.....
[Kaveeta Wadia]

.....
[Siddhartha Dave]

.....J.
[Manoj Misra]

.....J.
[J B Pardiwala]

.....CJ.
[Dr Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud]